basins, four were storm water vaults and one was a grass swale.  One municipal stormwater vault was 
replaced with an upgraded model.  Three detention basins were removed from inspections as they are 
outside of the City limits and the easement agreement had expired.  

6.  Monitor long-term compliance:  One hundred twelve (112) permanent BMPs are inspected 
annually with the results of those inspections entered into the CarteGraph database.  An inspection 
report and letter are sent to the custodian of the BMP.  If deficiencies are noted the BMP is re-inspected 
approximately 30 days later (depending upon the severity of the problem noted) and enforcement